## THE SEVENTH SCHEDULE

(See section 84)

In the First Schedule to the Central Excise Tariff Act,—

(1) in Chapter 24,-

5

- (i) in tariff item 2402 20 10, for the entry in column (4), the entry "Rs. 659 per thousand" shall be substituted;
- (ii) in tariff item 2402 20 20, for the entry in column (4), the entry "Rs.1068 per thousand" shall be substituted;
- (2) in Chapter 25, in tariff item 2523 10 00, for the entry in column (4), the entry "Rs. 450 per tonne" shall be substituted;
- (3) in Chapter 39, in Note 16, for the word "metallization", the words "metallization or lamination or lacquering" shall be substituted;
- 10 (4) in Chapter 85, in tariff item 8523 80 20, for the entry in column (4), the entry "12%" shall be substituted.